

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10166/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2007 in ITA No.447/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL PREM CHAND LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Since the respondent has approached the expert (analyst) without our
permission and after four months of our passing the order dated 18 th February, 2008
in the connected matter, the impugned judgment is stayed.

Hearing expedited.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)