

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6576 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL PREM CHAND LTD.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. N. Annapoorni, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further twelve weeks' time is granted to
respondent for filing statement of case.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master