

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6576 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL PREM CHAND LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing Statement of case
and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Nr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

| (Geeta Ahuja)
| Sr. P.A.

| (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master