

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6576/2008

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHIII

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL PREM CHAND LTD. THROUGH PROPRIETOR

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have filed Statements of Case.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar