

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6576 OF 2008

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
DELHI-II

...

APPELLANT(S)

Versus

M/S DHARAMPAL PREM CHAND LTD.

...

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the Revenue states that, due to the low tax effect, they do not wish to press the present appeal and the same may be disposed of without answering the question of law.

Taking the statement on record, the appeal is dismissed as not pressed in view of the low tax effect, leaving the question of law open.

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 13, 2022.

sb

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6576/2008

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL PREM CHAND LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr Adv
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv
Mr. Shashank Bajpai ,Adv
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.
Mr. Dhvanit Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as not pressed in terms of the signed
order.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]